9. Specifications
120V Models
GENERAL
Rated Capacity:   700VA, 1000 VA, 1500 VA, 2000 VA, 3000 VA with a power factor of 0.7
Technology:   True on-line, double conversion topology with integral automatic bypass
INPUT
Phase:   Single phase plus ground
Bypass Voltage   96 - 138 VAC (user selectable)

VAULT SERIES
      ©2006 Marathon Power Inc.      www.marathon-power.com       Tel: 310-689-2328       Fax: 310-689-23292005
MODEL & PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
120V Tower Models:                        VTWE-0700-01,  VTWE-1000-01,  VTWE-1500-01,  VTWE-2000-01,  VTWE-3000-01
230V Tower Models:                        VTWE-0700-02,  VTWE-1000-02,  VTWE-1500-02,  VTWE-2000-02,  VTWE-3000-02
120V Rack-Tower Models (1U):    VRME-0700-01,  VRME-1000-01
230V Rack-Tower Models (1U):    VRME-0700-02,  VRME-1000-02
120V Rack-Tower Models (2U):    VRTE-0700-01,  VRTE-1000-01,  VRTE-1500-01,  VRTE-2000-01,  VRTE-3000-01
230V Rack-Tower Models (2U):    VRTE-0700-02,  VRTE-1000-02,  VRTE-1500-02,  VRTE-2000-02,  VRTE-3000-02
120V Tower Models
Capacity 700VA / 490 W 1000VA / 700W 1500VA / 1050W 2000VA / 1400W 3000VA / 2100W
Input Connection Fixed power cord
Output Connection 6 x NEMA 5-15R 12 x NEMA 5-15R
Battery Type &
Rating
Sealed, lead-acid
7.2Ah/12V
Sealed, lead-acid
7.2Ah/12V
Sealed, lead-acid
9Ah/12V
Sealed, lead-acid
7.2Ah/12V
Sealed, lead-acid
9Ah/12V
Battery Quantity 2 3 3 6 6
Backup time
(full load)  7 min                       6 min                     5 min                       6 min                     5 min
Recharge time <4 hours to 90%
Dimensions ins/mm
W x D x H
6 x 16.5 x 9.4
152 x 420 x 238
8.9 x 16.7 x 14.2
225 x 425 x 360
Weight lbs/kg 29.7 / 13.5 35.7 / 16.2 37.4 / 17 69.5 / 31.6 72.6 / 33
120V 19” Rack-mount Models (2U)
Capacity 700VA / 490 W 1000VA / 700W 1500VA / 1050W 2000VA / 1400W 3000VA / 2100W
Input Connection Fixed power cord
Output Connection 6 x NEMA 5-15R 4 x NEMA 5-15R
Battery Type &
Rating
Sealed, lead-acid
7.2Ah/12V
Sealed, lead-acid
7.2Ah/12V
Sealed, lead-acid
9Ah/12V
Sealed, lead-acid
7.2Ah/12V
Sealed, lead-acid
9Ah/12V
Battery Quantity 2 3 3 6 6
Backup time
(full load) 7 min 6 min 5 min 6 min 5 min
Recharge time <4 hours to 90%
Dimensions ins/mm
W x D x H
16.9 x 16.7 x 3.3
428 x 425 x 84
16.9 x 24 x 3.3
428 x 610 x 84
Weight lbs/kg 32 / 14.6 38 / 17.3 39.8 / 18.1 69.5 / 31.6 72.6 / 33
120V 19” Rack-mount Model (1U)
Capacity 700VA / 490 W 1000VA / 700W
Input Connection Fixed power cord
4 x IEC 320 (10A) Output Connection
Options 3 x NEMA 5-15R
Battery Type &